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Penalty for 
conducting a 
public ware-
house without 
a license. 

the business of a public warehouseman in any 
such city aforesaid without first procuring a 
license as herein provided, or who shall con-
tinue to transact such business after such li-
cense has been revoked (save only that he may 
be permitted to deliver property previously 
stored in such warehouse) or who shall violate 
any of the provisions of this act or fail to com-
ply with any of the conditions thereof, shall 
forfeit a sum of not less than one hundred dol-
lars, nor more than one thousand dollars, for 
each and every such offense, and for a continu-
ation of such offense, shall be liable for each and 
every day such offense continues, in a like sum, 
to be recovered in an action as provided by 
statute for the collection of forfeitures. 

SECTION 20. All acts and parts of acts in 
conflict with this act are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 21. This act shall take effect and 
be in force from and after its passage and 
publication. 

Approved April 0, 1895. 

$8,000 for "Fish 
Culture." 

No. 101, S.] 	[Published April 9, 1895. 

CliAPTER 133. 

AN ACT to appropriate to the commissioners 
of fisheries a sum of money herein named. 

The people of the state of -Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby annually appro-
priated to the commissioners of fisheries, in 
addition to the appropriation now provided by 
law, the sum of eight thousand dollars; pro-
vided, that a part of the amount hereby appro-
priated shall be used in constructing and main-
taining a hatchery at some point in the north 
half of the state. 
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SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and 
be in force from and after its passage and 
publication. 

Approved April 6, 1895. 

No. 106, S.] 	[Published April 9, 1895. 

CHAPTER 134. 

AN mni to authorize L. B. Ring, his heirs or 
assigns to build and maintain a dam in and 
across Black river in Clark county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

	

SECTION 1. L. B. Ring, his heirs or his as- 	an b
Auth

Id
or'

d
zedrn to 

signs are hereby authorized to construct, main- tam n a dam. 

tam n and keep a dam in and across Black river 
in ('lark county, not exceeding ten feet in 
height, at any point between the quarter line 
running east and west through section twenty-
two (22) in township twenty-four (24) north, of 
range two (2) west, and the quarter line run-
ning east and west through section twenty-six 
(26) in said town. Said dam to be constructed 
-and maintained for power, manufacturing and 
boomage purposes, and provided with suitable 
slides or chutes and fishways so as to allow the 
free passage of fish and saw logs over the 
same. 

SECTION 2. In connection, with said. dam Shall build 
Niutrebsle 

	

said L. B. Ring, his heirs or assigns are further 	ertu,  
authorized and empowered to build and main-
tain suitable piers and booms in and along said 
river, not more than five thousand feet there-
from, provided that no charge for tolls on logs 
passing through said booms or over said dam 
shall be charged or collected, and provided fur-
ther, that such piers and booms shall be so con- 


